Date

4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019

LONCALA
4/2/2019

Site-No.
K-B-11
K-B-12

K-B-13a

K-B-13b
K-B-14
K-B-15
K-B-16
K-B-17
K-B-18
K-B-19
K-B-20
K-B-21
K-B-22
K-B-23
K-B-24
K-B-25
K-B-26
K-B-27
K-B-28
K-B-35
K-B-36
K-B-37
K-B-38
K-B-39

L-A-01

Table 5. Gopher Tortoise Survey Data, Twin Pines Site, Charlton Co., GA

Latitude, Longitude
30.516781°N, 82.118489°W
30.516715°N, 82.118419°W
30.516781°N, 82.118489°W
30.516781°N, 82.118489°W
30.516826°N, 82.118559°W
30.516849°N, 82.118558°W
30.516778°N, 82.118957°W
30.516835°N, 82.119183°W
30.516802°N, 82.119119°W
30.516786°N, 82.119124°W
30.516730°N, 82.119288°W
30.516800°N, 82.119323°W
30.516915°N, 82.119692°W
30.516750°N, 82.119825°W
30.516883°N, 82.119894°W
30.516813°N, 82.120248°W
30.516801°N, 82.120424°W
30.516832°N, 82.120449°W
30.516722°N, 82.120482°W
30.517612°N, 82.119058°W
30.517587°N, 82.119131°W
30.517568°N, 82.119173°W
30.517567°N, 82.119232°W
30.517439°N, 82.118669°W

30.568645°N, 82.120398°W

Activity Status

Active/Inact/Ab!

INACTIVE
ABAN (INA)
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
ABAN (INA)
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
ACTIVE
ABAN (INA)
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ABAN (INA)
INACTIVE
ABAN (INA)
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
INACTIVE
ABAN (INA)
ABAN (INA)
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

ACTIVE

Burrow
Width (cm)

22
N/A
37
22
N/A
13.5
24
33
N/A
31
30
13
N/A
32
N/A
16.5
12
12
255
12
N/A
N/A
12
12

36

Size Class
SUBADULT
ADULT
ADULT
SUBADULT
JUVENILE
SUBADULT
SUBADULT
ADULT
SUBADULT
ADULT
ADULT
SUBADULT
ADULT
ADULT
SUBADULT
SUBADULT
SUBADULT
SUBADULT
SUBADULT
SUBADULT
JUVENILE
SUBADULT
SUBADULT
SUBADULT

ADULT

Tortoise Observed
(Yes/No/Undet.)

Yes
Yes
Undet.
Yes
Undet.
No

Undet.
Undet.

Yes

Commensal
Species
Observed



